AMADOR COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

COUNTY ADMINISTRATION CENTER BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CHAMBERS 810 Court Street Jackson, CA 95642

CLOSED SESSION AND CONSENT AGENDA ADDENDA

DATE: Tuesday, November 07, 2023

TIME: 8:30 AM-Closed Session 9:00 AM-Consent Agenda

LOCATION: COUNTY ADMINISTRATION CENTER

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CHAMBERS

810 Court Street Jackson, CA 95642

ADDENDUM #1:

CLOSED SESSION **8:30 **A.M.**** may be called for labor negotiations (pursuant to Government Code §54957.6), personnel matters (pursuant to Government Code §54957), real estate negotiations/acquisitions (pursuant to Government Code §54956.8), and/or pending or potential litigation (pursuant to Government Code §54956.9).

1.a. Conference with Labor Negotiators: Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957.6. Suggested Action: Discussion and possible action.

ADDENDUM #2:

CONSENT AGENDA **9:00 A.M.**

2.a.. Jackson Valley Fire Protection District (JVFPD): Approval of the following individual to the JVFPD Board of Directors: Mr. Patrick Thompson for a four year term effective November 7, 2023 through November 6, 2027.

Suggested Action: Approval.

JVFPD.pdf

(AGENDA) (November 7, 2023)